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Tuesday 9

Wednesday 10

Thursday 11

07:30 Registration (all day) |Registration (all day) |Registration (all day) 07:30
08:00| Continental Breakfast [Continental Breakfast [Continental Breakfast |08:00
08:30 7:30-9:00am 7:30-9:00am 7:30-9:00am 08:30
09:00| Opening Ceremony 09:00
09:30 Plenary I Working Group Working Group 09:30
10:00 enary Sessions C Sessions E 10:00
10:30| Coffee Break 10:30
11:00 Coffee Break Coffee Break 11:00
11:30|Working Group 11:30
. Plenary III
12:00| Sessions A Working Group 12:00
12:30 Sessions F 12:30
01:00 Lunch 01:00
01:30{Lunch 01:30
02:00 02:00
Lunch
02:30 Working Group 02:30
03:00|Working Group Sessions D 03:00
03:30| Sessions B bl v 03:30
04:00 enary 04:00
04:30[ Coffee Break Awards Ceremony 04:30
05:00 and IIPF General [05:00
05:30 Plenary II Assembly of Members [g5.30
06:00 Transport to Excursion Pre—dinner Reception {06:00
06:30 E>.<curs.ion: Boat cruise 06:30
07:00 with dinner Conference Dinner |07:00
07-30 Transport to Reqeption 07-30
Welcome Reception

08:00 08:00
08:30 08:30
09:00 09:00
LAY EBS B Bk & 0 1R
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Plenary | :
Roger Gordon (Professor of Economics,
University of California, San Diego)

How Should Taxes be Designed to
Encourage Enterpreneurship?

Plenary Il :
Robert W. Fairlie (Professor of Economics,
University of California, Santa Cruz)

Government Training, Affirmative Action,
and Entrepreneurship

Plenary lll :
Dietmar Harhoff (Director, Max Planck
Institute for Innovation and Competition)

Innovation and Taxation

Plenary IV :
Hal R. Varian (Emeritus Professor,
University of California at Berkeley, and

Chief Economist, Google)

Google Tools for Data
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K%x3 tvia>ro—f (Working Group Sessions D)

tyaroiA b {EBIBFER & DL
Multinational Firms 4
Welfare Improving Policies 4
Political Economy 4
Innovation and Biodiversity 3
Topics in Growth 4
Intergovernmental Interactions 4
Corporate Taxation 4
Tax Avoidance, Compliance and Collection 4
Taxable Income Elasticities 4
Optimal Taxation and Redistribution 3
Behavioral Economics and Fiscal Policies 4
Charitable Giving 3
Labour Supply and Savings over the Life-Cycle 4
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Giampaolo Arachi’

Valeria Bucci?

Camilla Mastromarco?

Alberto Zanardi®

'University of Salento and Dondena,
Bocconi University; 2University of Salento,
Italy; *Ufficio Parlamentare di Bilancio
Discussant (s) : Tanja Kirn (University of
Liechtenstein)

Taxes and Capital Structure: Evidence
from a Quasi-natural Experiment

Lars P. Feld®®

Martin Ruf®*

Ulrich Schreiber'?

Maximilian Todtenhaupt'?

Johannes Voget'?

'University of Mannheim; ?Centre for
European Economic Research; *University
of Tubingen; “NoTeC; °University of
Freiburg

Discussant (s) : Alberto Zanardi (ltalian
Parliamentary Budget Office)

Taxing Away M&A: The Effect of
Corporate Capital Gains Taxes on
Acquisition Activity

Maria Teresa Alvarez-Martinez

Salvador Barrios

Diego d’ Andria

Maria Gesualdo

Dimitrios Pontikakis

Jonathan Pycroft

European Commission, DG-JRC, IPTS,
Spain

Discussant (s) : Maximilian Todtenhaupt
(Centre for European Economic Research)

Corporate Income Tax Reform in the EU

Tanja Kirn

University of Liechtenstein

Discussant (s) : Jonathan Pycroft
(European Commission)

How Did Behavioral Responses after the
Introduction of an ACE Affect the Cost
of Capital?

THRULEHDOERELRL TV 5,
FEIRS T B 2 ok & 0 PRIk

(€3]
(i)




ZhNLC

FI4ERR &L

EH BCA RS

o G L — N OIENe A& U a0e° o — g Y —
NSO UHHIGRE Y JEow” DA NmANQ

LRV ERERBLCKERIKOPR0
0 BESY I NT NQRRGRO ERERE
HIQKHEGNEEWR O U S oEAD

oS0 MR EMRES | MRy 0 U0
LEREIOW S 0UEIRQ R0 4Y” BN ELE
STERV OV m— 0 D RN KL
LRLQRT mM—0» LKLY EM# eI

f

7 BRI R R OGS BIE L A UEARQ
R0° BAIKBEHIVEESSAGSR 0L B
B dEEE BRER RRRERSVR
HURQCRENIREY QO SV RS O#RE
BRI QR Y

# §¢ 27 Entrepreneurship” Profit-Shifting”
Firm Behavior” Corporate Taxation ~J 5 O 42°
HHKER S EH LR CEREURP QY D NT N

20 o ) <O
SWVERNOWV I

ROBHIRE( VEovE BIER Y <om
SOBHTRMI R 200 Q0% | ¥ BHIER Y
G RV 5 4% SREHIRII UGI S Y S0 0 R
RS O KQNIEEV B EHeRE S NERER

BIIQ B 40" <OmMM<RWRK O UELR S

MR U REHK S K FR ] L ib iR L
BoHEERV 2% — <OmHM<EUR

= D=A¥=2-NDNOVINYG (Social Program)
HRKUQ H-DB-210 0 RN AR — S ERE
REAVER KUEBREEFBE SN — N+
CDNONNGREEUS VLS NERRRX

39 R rQETE] S 3B 48 O (v 550° RMORKY

DHRRS - APRAT AN || mORUBIKY



5655 9 5

AL Yo —

A

A GRE#MORLY WY | ODQRIRKZ O H
AXKR—NTNUGS 00 RENBERELEQ
DR —IN N N 5I°

" ERERFEHICRES

MNP B<ORM<BURPCERERFIC

R0 HREHHK © KR A L 1P bQERE L B A

HEERVY 2% — C <OmHE<E UKo
RERUYQ S VRSP e

<Om (Allowance for Corporate Equity)

EH” Institute for Fiscal Studies (1991) 249
SVHEKUVKUREY BEHOMIEK V8
FAHEIE LSS DR FHOER DL -2 QWK
WELEA D WVEER Y — XROBE P v S H
PEEUS Y S M<EBEBEIER MR — X
ROREA R ERKCEWHEDBEIHGLQ

fﬁﬂﬁmmﬁiﬂﬁk@ﬂtf#mﬂj%ﬁ%é
AL RQRWY 500 w47 EiER UMK RmK
{5 QR S
CTOMM<E K S M TR )
BOVESEEYEVIORWE <<
RSB SQEIR U V0 B E-O
O R OHE Y HER UK 5007 w64
RBKOLER (110 | B R OEIRESHE
L0V SR ERRE) Y QREUR
SV <O@mM<EIEL Y QO 5 VE R VRE
KUK 500

F < A

I
T M W\

[

l

= HREKHHK L P OBRE

a8 N NN N2 KM (University of
Freiburg) & Sebastian Felix Heitzmann H~J N
NN R NKHP D ifo BAEERE (University

of Freiburg and ifo Institute for Economic



ZIAE RIS T
N

SR B 256

Research at the University of Munich) & Wolf-
gang Eggert T Entrepreneurship ~J 5 &
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Provisions and Financial Constraints of
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0.546
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MEFH
0.100
0.103
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0.086
0.087
0.085
0.075
0.069
0.069

HRD
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0.212
0.246
0.265
0.300

—0.005
0.228
0.273
0.193
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0.062
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0.157

0.218

0.232

0.157

0.140

0.130

0.128

0.089

0.133

0.109
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K%x5 BEAIAMD

BfEn
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0.034
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0.034
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#uL
7
0.000
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0.043
0.048
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0.043
0.039
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0.032
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2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
(HiF7)  Tanija Kirn KOG & 0 1B
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Alsuaqg

leverage ratio (2005)

Leverage 2005 ——--—-- Leverage 2006

-- Leverage 2010 — — -

Leverage 2014
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aus dem Moore, N.(2014) “Taxes and Corporate Financing

Decisions: Evidence from the Belgian ACE Reform,” Ruhr

Economic Papers No.533.

European Commission (2000) The European Observatory
for SMEs-Sixth Report, Report submitted to Directorate-
General XXIII of the Commission of the European
Communities by KPMG Consulting and EIM Small
Business Research and Consultancy, Brussels, Belgium.

Institute for Fiscal Studies (1991) Equity for Companies: A
Corporation Tax for the 1990s, A Report of the IFS
Capital Taxes Group Chaired by Malcolm Gammie.

Kestens, K., P. Van Cauwenberge and J. Christiaens (2012)
“The Effect of the Notional Interest Deduction on the
Capital Structure of Belgian SMEs,” Environment and
Planning C: Government and Policy 30(2), 228-247.

Princen, S.(2012) “Taxes Do Affect Corporate Financing
Decisions: The Case of Belgian ACE,” CESifo Working
Papers No.3713.

Van Campenhout, G. and T. Van Caneghem (2013) “How Did
the Notional Interest Deduction Affect Belgian SMEs’
Capital Structure?” Small Business Economics 40(2), 351-
373.
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